Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 12 - 14, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 31% 16% 12% 18% 26% 36% 30% 3% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 17% 21% 14% 17% 19% 2% 15% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 16% 16% 16% 11% 11% 10% 20% 23% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 36% 42% 41% 35% 43% 35% 35% 54% 44% 36%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 14% 10% 6% 1% 5% 22% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,000 445 555 191 275 333 201 729 105 106 60
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 19% 57% 1% 64% 20% 24% 30% 22% 20% 24% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 16% 29% 3% 27% 19% 15% 12% 12% 19% 19% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 19% 7% 11% 6% 14% 13% 10% 17% 10% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 32% 6% 82% 2% 38% 41% 45% 42% 39% 36% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 2% 2% 1% 10% 7% 3% 7% 12% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
213 238 354 195

Unweighted N 1,000 356 365 279 334 327 458 291 120
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 28% 33% 13% 19% 37% 40% 34% * 20% *
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 53% 56% 49% 61% 53% 51% 52% 52% * 63% *
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 17% 16% 18% 26% 28% 12% 9% 14% * 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N 404 224 180 56 107 138 103 345 8 30 21

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 9% 20% 41% * 39% 27% 33% 32% 28% 31% 30% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 53% 70% 56% 48% * 53% 56% 47% 62% 45% 55% 52% 61%
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 17% 21% 24% 11% * 8% 17% 20% 6% 27% 14% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 404 36 138 230 16 287 171 115 54 79 90 156 79
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Disapprove of everything the
President has done 52% 55% 50% 55% 51% 53% 46% 55% 48% 43% 50%
Disapprove of most of the
things the President has
done, but approve of a few
of the things he has done 39% 37% 41% 36% 39% 40% 43% 38% 42% 40% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of things
the President has done,
but also approve of many
of the things he has done 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 11% 6% 9% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 541 209 332 117 148 182 94 352 82 72 35
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Disapprove of everything the
President has done 52% 58% 49% 20% 62% 19% 51% 52% 54% 46% 58% 51% 54%
Disapprove of most of the
things the President has
done, but approve of a few
of the things he has done 39% 37% 41% 51% 33% 56% 38% 42% 37% 41% 34% 43% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of things
the President has done,
but also approve of many
of the things he has done 9% 5% 11% 30% 5% 25% 11% 6% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 541 313 189 39 311 31 252 164 64 128 123 183 107
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4A. Trump Tweets May 12, 2018 - The Senate should get funding done before the August break, or NOT GO HOME. Wall and Border Security should be
included. Also waiting for approval of almost 300 nominations, worst in history. Democrats are doing everything possible to obstruct, all they know how
to do. STAY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 12, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 30% 16% 9% 15% 27% 39% 30% 2% 9% 13%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 8%
OK 18% 16% 20% 24% 24% 15% 10% 16% 19% 19% 31%
Bad 19% 16% 22% 23% 23% 14% 17% 15% 28% 32% 17%
Terrible 31% 29% 34% 36% 29% 35% 25% 28% 46% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 988 442 546 185 273 329 201 724 102 103 59
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 55% 1% 66% 18% 23% 29% 19% 23% 25% 23%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 2% 17% 9% 9% 13% 7% 8% 9% 13%
OK 18% 12% 24% 16% 6% 12% 25% 13% 10% 15% 19% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 26% 22% 4% 24% 4% 19% 18% 18% 28% 14% 20% 13%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 6% 68% 1% 30% 37% 30% 31% 36% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 988 353 356 279 332 326 449 290 120 211 234 351 192
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4B. Trump Tweets May 12, 2018 - Iran’s Military Budget is up more than 40% since the Obama negotiated Nuclear Deal was reached...just another indicator

that it was all a big lie. But not anymore!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 27% 14% 10% 15% 22% 33% 26% 1% 13% 13%
Good 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 5% 7% 14%
OK 21% 21% 22% 27% 28% 20% 10% 20% 23% 23% 31%
Bad 18% 12% 23% 18% 15% 17% 23% 15% 34% 22% 11%
Terrible 30% 29% 32% 35% 29% 34% 22% 28% 37% 35% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 987 442 545 186 272 329 200 722 102 103 60
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 51% 1% 60% 15% 23% 28% 19% 19% 22% 20%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 2% 20% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10%
OK 21% 13% 29% 21% 7% 14% 28% 13% 13% 21% 22% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 27% 18% 5% 29% 5% 17% 19% 19% 25% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 5% 60% 1% 29% 35% 30% 25% 32% 30% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 987 353 356 278 330 326 449 289 120 210 234 351 192
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4C. Trump Tweets May 12, 2018 - North Korea has announced that they will dismantle Nuclear Test Site this month, ahead of the big Summit Meeting on
June 12th. Thank you, a very smart and gracious gesture!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 12, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 18% 12% 19% 27% 36% 31% 2% 9% 18%
Good 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 21% 16% 6% 10% 18%
OK 34% 31% 37% 43% 35% 34% 24% 31% 47% 41% 35%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 19% 17% 10% 10% 11% 24% 20% 13%
Terrible 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 9% 12% 21% 20% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 974 436 538 182 271 323 198 714 100 102 58
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 24% 2% 19% 60% 2% 66% 19% 26% 33% 22% 20% 26% 25%
Good 14% 10% 11% 23% 9% 20% 16% 12% 10% 12% 17% 12% 18%
OK 34% 42% 41% 14% 37% 11% 38% 33% 26% 41% 36% 33% 26%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 2% 20% 2% 14% 12% 14% 16% 10% 16% 11%
Terrible 15% 26% 14% 2% 31% 1% 14% 17% 17% 10% 17% 13% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 974 347 351 276 325 323 445 285 117 210 230 344 190
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4D. Trump Tweets May 12, 2018 - Why doesn’t the Fake News Media state that the Trump Administration’s Anti-Trust Division has been, and is, opposed
to the AT&T purchase of Time Warner in a currently ongoing Trial. Such a disgrace in reporting!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 11% 6% 12% 18% 20% 18% 1% 6% 12%
Good 12% 16% 9% 9% 11% 12% 18% 15% 3% 11% 9%
OK 23% 23% 22% 25% 27% 21% 18% 22% 19% 24% 35%
Bad 22% 16% 29% 30% 22% 16% 24% 18% 44% 26% 20%
Terrible 28% 27% 29% 30% 29% 32% 20% 27% 34% 33% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 982 441 541 185 272 326 199 719 101 102 60
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 14% 1% 13% 34% 1% 43% 11% 15% 21% 12% 15% 15% 13%
Good 12% 3% 10% 28% 0% 26% 11% 13% 16% 9% 12% 13% 15%
OK 23% 13% 29% 25% 8% 22% 28% 18% 13% 27% 25% 20% 21%
Bad 22% 30% 24% 9% 29% 8% 24% 20% 21% 28% 15% 26% 15%
Terrible 28% 53% 24% 4% 61% 1% 26% 35% 29% 24% 32% 25% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
119 211 232 348 191

Unweighted N 982 349 356 277 328 324 446 289
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4E. Trump Tweets May 12, 2018 - Big week next week when the American Embassy in Israel will be moved to Jerusalem. Congratulations to all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 12, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 18% 12% 17% 25% 33% 28% 3% 9% 17%
Good 11% 14% 8% 7% 12% 11% 14% 13% 6% 4% 13%
OK 33% 27% 38% 43% 37% 28% 25% 28% 45% 44% 37%
Bad 13% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 24% 19% 2%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 24% 15% 20% 22% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 985 440 545 187 271 327 200 720 103 103 59
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 22% 3% 16% 57% 2% 60% 17% 24% 29% 19% 21% 25% 21%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 3% 20% 10% 12% 12% 7% 13% 10% 15%
OK 33% 33% 41% 20% 25% 18% 39% 27% 22% 39% 35% 32% 25%
Bad 13% 23% 13% 1% 24% 2% 14% 13% 11% 16% 9% 15% 12%
Terrible 21% 36% 21% 2% 46% 0% 19% 24% 25% 18% 22% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 985 350 357 278 330 324 450 288 118 212 233 350 190
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 45-64 65+ White Black Other
Appropriate 30% 41% 20% 22% 33% 36% 36% 10% 25%
Inappropriate 55% 47% 62% 58% 54% 52% 50% 76% 45%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 20% 13% 12% 15% 15% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 991 443 548 187 331 201 724 104 58
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast West
Appropriate 30% 9% 28% 61% 28% 32% 31% 30% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 88% 49% 21% 95% 55% 57% 58% 62% 57%
Not sure 15% 3% 23% 17% 18% 11% 11% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 991 354 361 276 333 452 288 120 193
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 44% 21% 27% 31% 34% 38% 37% 11% 29% 33%
No 51% 42% 59% 55% 50% 51% 48% 45% 76% 68% 35%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 18% 18% 15% 14% 18% 13% 3% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 994 443 551 189 273 331 201 726 104 105 59
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 32% 15% 32% 57% 7% 67% 29% 33% 39% 29% 31% 34% 35%
No 51% 79% 46% 23% 89% 17% 53% 49% 52% 60% 47% 49% 51%
Not sure 16% 7% 22% 21% 4% 16% 17% 18% 9% 12% 22% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 994 356 361 277 334 326 456 289 118 211 235 354 194
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 12 - 14, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.145 to 5.419, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.713.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You
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